

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2200/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in CRLA No. 611/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL @ PHOOLIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice. Dasti service is allowed.

State has to chase the whereabouts of the respondent/accused and to take appropriate steps to confirm service, if it is not served in due course, then it is the duty of the investigating Agency and the petitioner to take appropriate steps as provided under the Law.

List the matter on 21st July, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG