

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2200/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in CRLA No.611/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL @ PHOOLIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.
Perused the record.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on merits.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master